### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

BUSINESS To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: NATSUHARA, Kamenosuke
HOME ADDRESS: 545 Powell Street, Vancouver.B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06687 / SEX: male AGE: 44
OCCUPATION: Noodle Manufacturer
'(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER. Self
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR BUSINESSE: Sawaye 10956
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same as above
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: KAORU, YOSHIKO, YATSURU and TAZUKO
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: at home 545 Powell Street  AGE OF CHILDREN: 17, 12, 10, and 7
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None /
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None /
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) none

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NO
 ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 545 Powell Street
2.	Vancouver.B.C.  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Richards, Akroyd & Gall. Limite
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: monthly rental now paid to July 1st, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTU
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS omplete set of Noodle Manufacturing Machine 1 Unit, 3H.P.Elector, 4 Extra Cutters 1.Dryer, 1 Screen, 3 Small Scales, 100
	omplete set of Noodle Manufacturing Machine 1 Unit, 3H.P.Elec
	omplete set of Noodle Manufacturing Machine 1 Unit, 5H.P.Elector, 4 Extra Cutters 1.Dryer, 1 Screen, 3 Small Scales, 100 to Fibre Boxes, Special Noodle Papers and labels and missell uipment for manufacturing noodles and Chow Miens
	omplete set of Noodle Manufacturing Machine 1 Unit, 5H.P.Elector, 4 Extra Cutters 1.Dryer, 1 Screen, 5 Small Scales, 100 00 Fibre Boxes, Special Noodle Papers and labels and missells uipment for manufacturing noodles and Chow Miens
- 0	omplete set of Noodle Manufacturing Machine 1 Unit, 3H.P.Elector, 4 Extra Cutters 1.Dryer, 1 Screen, 3 Small Scales, 100 coo Fibre Boxes, Special Noodle Papers and labels and missells uipment for manufacturing noodles and Chow Miens  HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS ROBE  GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN

s. Mo	RTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHERS:	O OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION Of mone  (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ot collectable
š. Mc	NEYS OWING TO YOU	(State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BOI		
7. BO		JW /
	NDS, DEBENTURES, SH	IARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
8. BAI	NK ACCOUNTS: Clos	sed ( Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branc
9. LIF	E INSURANCE:	none
10. INT	EREST IN ANY ESTATE	S OR TRUSTS
II. SAJ	TETY DEPOSIT BOX	300
LIABIL	ITIESi	
1. PEI	RSONAL DEBTS:	none
2. TR/	ADE DEBTS:	none

545 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C. June 20th, 1942.

Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank of Ganada, Vancouver, B. G.

Dier Sir:

With regard my declaration on Form JP, which I have completed this day, it is my wish that Messrs. Richard, Akroyd & Gall Limited be permitted to act as my Agents.

Yours truly,

(Signed) "K. Natsuhara" #06687

I hereby certify that the foregoing words are a true copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

May 27, 1948.

6 molleglan

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE August 20, 1943
trovocito.
rname in Block Letters)
V Male - Female Age <u>Oct. 6, 1897</u> (Check)
From 11 Street, Vencouver, B.C.
Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nationa (Check) BRH3 ~70 mm
BRH3 Scopen By Westing & Smarlens Lernan Be may 22
Name of Wife_(orom) savae #06688  Name of Husband
(Decid) Name of Father Toke (Decid)
Tasuko Jan. 6/35 Tatsuru Mar. 15/32
et. 30/29
Registered with Custodian TYes or No
acturer of Boodles.

### MELLEY SOLVER

Hills for 1093

Dec. 2/16

### BRE FOR PERSONS PARTSURANTE ROPE TO LOCKET

The Collecting elating have been filed equinet Europeaks Republicate

### Made Habital Co. Salve St.

the big section of Dec. 1/4) Harsheat States that he had talked being the less over the bed talked being the section of the H. Fully 4 to . and it was acreed the big that the section that he section the section when the section that he section that he section was that he

### SCAUGUSING Papper City of Tangeuver, \$1.00

Day this account. This was paid to the bity of Vancourer on Day 7/23

#### English and All District Action

The left letter of Nov. 28/23 he desire this dobe. To state that he desired the company the end of June 130%, that he the Journey Westerses and asked the state and respectively. Therefore he does not feel he amp anything for the manner of June. In this otates that he tender that he does not feel he amp anything for the liberary of June 130%, the hist otates that he tender that he do not a Link distance all the liberary of the company that he do not have the 10 mill of the distance of the company that he do not have the 10 mill of the distance of the company that they could not have the 10 mill believed to the telephone company that they could not increase that the property stated that the foundation of the Calebrate the Calebrate Could be the foundation of the company stated that the foundation of the Calebrate Could be th

Although to still claimed be did not one this san WARCHHALL gave as permission to pur this is his latter of Jun. 12/16 and this sun was assertingly must to be believed that

District are no other states on error

The above wanter is cortified to be in accordance with the information on tile.

Link 1876

La Religion di

850

The following chattels were well by public

enertion sty 1920 Barrie Car, Venicouras, D. C. on James, 31, 1945.

0.50

Total
(Abstituser's Feet © 0.05
Loue Expenses: (Advertising) 0.01
(Moving) 0.21

Not Proceeds trouttout:

Numbers of Custoffen Staff Prospet. W. Wille Extraoted from Austioncoring List No. Valcoure 39.

DESCRIPTION DE L'ACCOURT REGISTRATEIGE NO. DECEN DEED RO. 10994 The following chartels were sold by public encettee at 100 female flag females, b. 0; or Omney 44, 20832 Mining enchance / 30,40 Love 10.00 Logs Expenses; (Loving 3.11 Met Ergreets Greenset 6469 Contage of Contage to Chart Street Br. Rills Extracted from Angli cheering list No. Vancouver 38.

THE THE REAL PROPERTY.

PEGESURATION NO. 06687

FIRE NO. 100te

The following chattels were sold by public metion at 1917 Degree Steelengther on Toronter 9, 1944.

Colo V Socia V Socia V Sincipia Emp Socia V Christian Acceptation Solia

Total

Less Expenses: (Augustoneoris Pers (Advertising) (Novince

Net Proceeds Credited:

90.95 0-40 3,62

8 4453

9.50

8 4.97

Mombers of Gustodian Staff Present. In Auth

Extracted from Austioneering List No. Vancouver 517

Romanka. No American an other

NAME NAME NAME OF THE NO. 10979

REGISTRATION NO. 05117 FILE NO. 10979

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 100 level, foresomer, a Con. tarch 14. 1944.

(Victor Continuion Table )

Autolo

Chartionsorte Per: 86.70
Less Erpènnes: (Advertante: 1.02
(Souther 9.53
(Stanuage: 1.00
Let Prodesda Gredited:

F 67.00

9.25

3.63.63

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Extracted from Auctionsering list No. Vancouvering
Remarks.

213 - 2

CATE 28 April 1948

FILED 89

Claiment.

Vernon, B. C. April 28, 1948.

To Mapanese Claims Commission:

I hereby certify that the R. C. A. Combination Victor Radio which I handed over to the R. C. M. P. and which was sold by the custodian and with respect to which my father Kamenosuke Natsuhars is now making a claim was the sole property of my father and I hereby certify that I paid over to my father all monies paid to me by the custodian being proceeds of sale of said radio.

(Signed) "K. Natsuharm"

Witness:

(Signed) "R. J. McMaster"

I hereby certify that the foregoing words are a true copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

May 261 1948.

A 6 ma bleghand

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

## EXHIBITIREFORT

HEADQUARTERS FILM.

DIVISION & FIG. No.

SUR/DIPN. & FR. No. Appropriate Posts

DETACHMENT & Pla No. Colon

DATE TO A STORE ASSESSMENT

16.	00.0 10.0	processes and the second secon
		10957
		Hadde — B.C.L. Whoten Color Well.  Secretarization George Color (2)

RICHARDS, AKROYD & GALL LIMITED.

July 6th, 1942.

# EAMENOSUKE NATSUHARA - REGISTRATION No. 06687 PERSONAL PROPERTY

LOCATION.

545 Powell Street, Vancouver. B.C. as Tenant, now vacant.

DESCRIPTION OF BUILD

None required.

### TENTMENTICENT

All personal effects removed see remarks in recommendations.

Machinery as follows:-

1 RESCURTO MOTOR S H.P. Limit 14:55

1 Do Cutter MACHINE

2 SMALL SCALES
1 Acabe auction 5:7
Dryer, Screens, Trays, Boxes, labels and miscellaneous equipment

all this equipment has been removed from the premises and stored at 566 Powell Street as per arrangement with the Owner of that property.

INSURANCE None.

TARTATURES None

### RECOMMENDATIONS.

This man has moved to Westwold with his family and has taken all personal belongings of any value with him. We can consider the matter closed.

Market Akrond & Gall hild.

Mesers. Richards, Akroyd & Gell, fimited, 614 W. Pender St., Vancouver, B. G.

Dear Sirs:

### Res Kamenosuke NATSUHARA

Please accept our thanks for your report of July 6 and we note that under instructions given by Natsuhara to you, you have arranged the storage of all his personal effects at 566 Powell Street. As there is no other real or personal property, this will close our file with you.

Yours truly,

ODM/GH

P. G. Shears Assistant Manager

pm

Lile No 109 34 Vestwork BC EVACUATION SECTION 8 Rec'd DEC 1 1943 Office of the Gustodian & Dear Swi-File No. of am sent Referred of your letter which dated October 29th 1943, regarding the claims ledged against me. No. I. In Furnya Co. I I have no debt to the company at all because of was there at the office of m. Furuya lo with the manager to discuss the matter of paying 12.31. at that time, it was understood and made clear that the amount 17 72.31 was to be covered by sur debet against them I had it was pure ! If you want any further information, Please ask Mr. Hil Triqueli, a manager of that company. It should know all about the metter // City of cavenging Dept. of quees of forgot to pay the to City of carringing Dept. sool enclose \$1.00 in money order. I leave see that I the well be part to City of eavenging

1. No. 3. B.C. Telephone Co. Ist have no debt to this company wither for of always pay my montely teleplone bills which is 6.50 before 18th of wary month.

I don't know how you get 13.11 but here's my fecto that proved, I have I no debt to B.C. Selephone Co. of was expected to leave Vancouver on June 30th 1942, although of stayed 2 extra days! so of reported to 73. C. deleptone to to lake If my teleptone et the end of the month. of Jogot the exact date and time but of call up of elephone Co. to make sure of have no belle to pay. des for waiting on the plane the operator look it up if there is any charges against me. After awhele she said, ild there's a clarge on long distance call. of replied, "alright, but I have no time to call your office to pay for it (amount is of dollars and some old cents.) I suggested to her, that if you can send somebody to collect that The money will the neighbour?

The (spenton) said , "Yes ", we can so I gave the address of the mighbour

Where I left the many for the Company. That accuse was 534 Famel St., Van B.C. (Barber Shop) for it, I believe that the B.C. Telephone Longony must have got that money. Letween June 30th to July 3" or 5" 1942 Well, that's my proof that I have no debt to B.C. Telleplone Co. Fleson sheek this matter with B.C. Lely lone Co. / Yours very truly,

Kamenosule Res. No. 06687/ Schaffenhara

Messrs. P.S. Ross & Sons, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, b.C.

Dear Sirst

res 372.31 - M. Furuya Co. v. K. Matsubara Co., 545 Powell St.

We submitted the above claim to Kamenosuke NATSUHARA, formerly of 545 Powell St., for payment and he has replied as follows:

I was there at the office of E. Furuya Co. with the manager to discuss the matter of paying \$72.31.

At that time, it was understood and made clear that the amount of \$72.31 was to be covered by our debit against them. Thus it was paid off.

If you want any further information, Please ask Mr. Higuchi, ex Manager of that company. He should know all about this matter.

In view of what he says we shall be obliged if you will look into the company's records and let us have your comments for our guidance.

An early reply is requested.

Yours truly,

M DE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. B.C. Telephone Co., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirst

ret \$13.11 - K. Natsuhara Food Products,
545 Powell Street

We submitted the above claim to Kamenosuke NATSUMARA, formerly 545 Powell Street, for payment and he has replied as follows:

"I have no debt to this company either for I always pay my monthly telephone bills which is \$6.50 before 18th of every month.

I don't know how you get \$13.11 but here's my facts that proves, I have no debt to B.C. Telephone Co. I was expected to leave Vancouver on June 30th,

1942, (although I stayed 2 extra days.) so I reported to B.C. Telephone Co. to take off my telephone at the and of the month.

I forgot the exact date and time but I call up Telephone Co. to make sure I have no bills to pay.

As I was waiting on the phone the operator look
it up if there is any charges against me. After awhile
she said, "that there's a charge on long distance call."
I replied, "Alright, but I have no time to call your
office to pay for it" (amount is A dollars and some odd
cents.) I suggested to her, "that if you can send somebody to collect that money (\$4 and some odd cents) I can
leave the money with the neighbour."

She (operator) said, "Yes, we can" so I gave the address of the neighbour where I left the money for the Company. That address was 537 Powell St., Van. B.C. (Earber Shop.)

Although I haven't got the receipt for it, I believe that the B.C. Telephone Company must have got that money between June 30th to July 3rd or 5th 1942.

Well, that's my proof that I have no debt to B.C. Telephone Co.

Please check this matter with B.C. Telephone Co.

SER THE CHARGE PROPERTY SERVICES FOR POWER ST. HA stings 0027 - \$13.11. BRITISH COLUMBIA TELEPHONE COMPANY DISTRICT COMMERCIAL MANAGER'S OFFICE 768 SEYMOUR STREET VANCOUVER. B.C. December 10th, 1943. B. R. Dusenbury, Esq., Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: In reply to your letter of December 7th, File No. 10934, in connection with the above aubject. We have noted our former subscriber's remarks regarding closing account rendered, and wish to state that we have checked our records and find that this account has not been paid and is still outstanding on our books. We have no record of his termination of service as phone was cancelled by us for non-payment of July account. However, as this party was evacuated June 30th, and claims that he notified us by telephone to cancel his service before leaving, we feel that under the circumstances it will be quite in order to forego the July rental, namely \$6.50. This would leave a balance still due of \$6.61, representing measured service \$1.65, long distance tolls \$4.46, and directory advertising 50g. Regarding his claim of leaving \$4.00 odd with a neighbor, we have no record of receiving same. Trusting that the above explanation and adjustment will clear this matter satisfactorily with our former subscriber and that payment of \$6.61 will be forthcoming in the near future. Yours truly. COLLECTION MANAGER. MHB/23

Mr. Kamenosuke NATSUHARA, Registration No. 06687, Westwold, B.C.

Dear Siri

re: \$13.11 (\$6.61) - B.C. Telephone Co.

Since our reply of the 3rd inst. to your letter of the 28th ult. regarding the above claim we have contacted the above company, advising them of the contents of your letter. They have now replied at length, from which we quote as follows:

"However, as this party was evacuated June 30th, and claims that he notified us by telephone to cancel his service before leaving, we feel that under the circumstances it will be quite in order to forego the July rental, namely \$6.50. This would leave a balance still due of \$6.61, representing measured service \$1.65, long distance tolls \$4.46, and directory advertising 50¢. Regarding his claim of leaving \$4.00 odd with a neighbor, we have no record of receiving same."

It is observed, therefore, that they are willing to reduce your account from \$13.11 to \$6.61, thereby cancelling the item of \$6.50 on account of July rental.

If this is satisfactory to you, you might forward this amount, namely \$6.61, to this office and we shall attend to payment of same in your behalf.

mail. Your further attention is requested by return

Yours truly,

BRADE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

APRIL 11, 1945.

Mr. Kaoru NATSUHARA, Registration No. 05117, B.X. District, Vernon, B. C.

Dear Siri

We wish to acknowledge your letter of April 8th.

the money received from the sale of this radio, we would like to point out that the receipt from the police is required as evidence of your ownership of the radio. When you registered with this office you declared that you owned no property of any kind whatsoever in the protected area of British Columbia. No money from the sale of radios is released until the person claiming ownership sends us the receipt in proof of his or her right to receive the funds. In your case, the fact that you stated that you owned no property of any kind is an additional reason why the money must be held for this proof. As soon as we receive the receipt, we will send you the money. Without the receipt, the money will be held here.

In regard to the portable phonograph and records in record case, about which you enquired on behalf of your father, we wish to advise that we have read through your father's file and can find no mention whatever of these articles. Your father did not declare ownership of such articles when he registered with the Gustodian on June 20, 1942. He had not declared these at any time since. We cannot give protection to property of whose existence we have no knowledge. If you will give us a description of these articles and tell us where they were left and in whose care they were left, our Protection Department might be able to find them. We will do what we can anyway. These should have been reported three years ago when your father registered with this office. Unless you can give us some definite information as to the location of these effects we doubt if we can do anything at this late date.

Yours truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

A CONTRACT DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND NOTIFICAL PROPERTY OF STREET AND STREET AND STREET AS A TOROGO DESCRIPTION OF STREET AND The Court of the C

Ambud Sal, UMB

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF

the contract of the beauty of the beauty and the collection

Constant that the constant of the constant of

A TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER, THE LEADING WILL SELECT ON THE OWNER, THE LEADING WILL SELECT ON THE OWNER, THE PARTY OF THE OWNER, T

Contract to the second of the

ente of Communication (Latination), \$60924, I from the Eller Teller Thete thus to Tare neter has been said and tradition to Mishbelle think that did not said and the first that they could have that a 3 Bee, make the first that they could have that a 3 Bee, make to the light motor and that their many said to the motor of the many of the motor of the first terms. ologi poto trat trate tia quantition of trave will and doublief to the superior for the poto of the second state of the second s you believe to see the out from Historia state and extended to be a seed and the believe to be a second of the best of the second of the secon

Dogesboy 12th, 1946

Mr. Autoro MISHIMBA, Mag. No. 10156, Coldatarena Danab, Vornon, B.C.

Dear Stra-

Res- Chattele 966 Popull Street

In reviewing the file of Kemenosuke Matsuffield, Beg. No.06667, File 10984, we find that it is reported there that the following personal effects of his were left at the above astress:-

l moodle mechine

l electric 3 H.P. motor

5 cuttor aschinse

taras

3 small scales

lebels

dec, eminent

Of those it appears that the following have been sold and credited to his account:-

Mind saw Mixing a chine

2 Section

Electric iron

Globe

Christons decorations

Polts

Tou will note that it is reported as above that I Slectric Notor 5 M.P. was left at this address. In Auction sheet No. 41 sent to you, it is recorded that a 7.8.P. motor was sold for a net 831.97. As you did not dealars specifically a motor of this kind, is it your orinion that this may be the one reported by MATSUMARA.

Tou state in your letter of June 17th last that you do not have any knowledge of what persons left articles at 566 fewell St, or chat any of them left. However you say recall this particular person and the Items he left such you see the list as above re orted by him.

Coldstream Ranch Vernon, B.C. October 14, 1947

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE. Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Back Bldg., Hastings and Granville Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire

Re:- File #8834/10934

Recently I have been reviewing the list of personal property sold by the Custodian and also came across this letter of Kamenosuke Matsuhara Reg. #06687 claiming his properties left at 566 Powell prior to evcuation.

My answer to your inquiry at that time was, diffinite-ly no knowledge of any articles lest there. I left Vancouver several weeks shend of K. Metsuhara, therefore I was unaware of any property being loft there.

After carefully reading the sales slip I notice no article listed anywhere on my sales slip of K. Matsuhara's. If he had left them at 566 Powell at that time, why wasn't any of them listed in my slip. This should have been readily noticed by you when K. Matsubara sent his claim.

In regards to the Electric Motor 3 H.P. being left by him, you inquired if the 7 H.P. motor may be his. His claim was a 3 H.P. motor, therefore the 7 H.P. could not be his and in this case it was the motor left by myself.

After carefull study the sales slip File #8834 you will notice no list of any of K. Natsuhara's properties. Please also notice that there is no sention of any other person's property on the list but only mine.

Yours truly,

(signed) J. Nishimura Reg. No. 10156

July 16th, 1948

Mr. Emenosuke BATSUHARA, Registration No. 06687, B. I. District, Ternon, B. C.

Dear Sir:

We enclose herewith Custodian cheque for \$14.32, which represents 36.05% of your claim of \$39.72 against Tasaburo Chaki.

Yours truly,

W. G. Nutter Office of the Custodian

Mintel.

MENDEANDUM

File Bo. 10934

28th Feb. 1949.

Ret Kamenosuke NATSUHARA - Regn. No. 06687

TO THE FILE.

In addordance with letter dated Jan. 26, 1949, Kao MATSUMARA, son of the above mentioned, called at our office on February 1, 1949, and stated he would like to have the personal property referred to in said letter before March 1, 1949, as he would be leaving for home about that time.

We visited the Warehouse on February 26, 1949, and the picture and photos found appeared to belong to cousine of Mr. NATSUHARA. Kac MATSUHARA stated he would ask them to write in for said goods should they wish to receive them.

Kao was advised by the writer that any goods found tagged in his father's name would be forwarded to him.

Walla.

### CHARRIE SOURDING

Tile to 10951.

Doc. 10/16

sold Jen. 31/1

### RRE Tonemosuke NATSUHARA Ling No. 06687

DECLARDO June 22/42 LLST SEAT US HT RICHARDS, ARROYD & GALL LTD. on July 6/42

concluse pot at perdic I moodle machine ..... 1 mixing machine sold Jun. 18/1 could 3 R. P. electric act at 1 Clearitie 3 R. P. acco-5 cutter archines None of these items are associated for. There is to ground of those to have being removed from \$66 Possille. treys 3 mall scales .... boxes ) mall seales ... 2 series sold to 9/44 19 Elian kotok paciel mindle paper. C. Tabala.

J. Corpodent of the Office Color Control of Control o to season of thus after they for electric tron elsko. 

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file.

Dec. 10/46

hend nav

and the state of t	1.00	332		4.32	8 27.07
Total and a second	1.00		79.9	7.5	\$ 12.75
Particular	Tour semilifiance - generalities account	Proceeds Augetion Sale	B. C. Pelophone Co clais paid	Cheque to your Patrick of the - T. Chair	
	1943 December 2 December 6	2900 A Commence of the Commenc	1946 January 16	1947 lay, 28 August 18	

File fo. 1093, Ref. fo. 0667

ğ						GR \$ 14.32
Gredit	8.7	332		4.32	\$ 27.07	
Posts			6.62	7.	\$ 12.75	

	Oced16	888		XX3 X84
	Poble		4%42%34, 44, 44, 44, 48, 48, 48, 48, 48, 48, 4	224224 838288
Section From URA	Takini an		Pants collected - Jan. to Dec.  Ges accounts collected - Jan to Dec.  Agent's commission  Laght & gas  Caretaker's wages  Electrical repairs  Electrical Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (2)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (2)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (3)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (2)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (3)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (3)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (3)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (4)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (5)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (6)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (6)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (7)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (8)  End Registry Office - Certificate of Enomabrance (8)	

1944 April 28 August 23

Ello los ellos ell	Gradie	SARAS SARAS			19.38	88,875.23 III
	Debits		0.000.00	3,000.00	254.48	<b>88,875.23</b>
				Process of the party of the par	On secount clais - T. Chall	
		September 26		19% Harreh 3 Harreh 13 March 18 July 2	1947 August 18 October 27	

Accounting Department June 12th, 1948 Dans of Cleanant

MATRICIALLY, Designation

Coso 200

Custodian Pale

10933
REAL PROPERTY
Greater Vencouver Rural (except V.L.A.) (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Total
Sele Sele Log Charges Sele Total Avent Pol Poly
Sale Prices Sale Prices
Comm. Fotel Sor Amount Total
Motor Vehicles
Actor and Bost Geer
Price thereof Price Bros. Sales Claims for amount in 23.5% 28.5% paid to Boat Gear next
of Sale of Sale purchasers Declared & preceding Price Price in error. Not Found column
Repay to & Recorded Now Missing
METS
Total sward for Total Claim for Percentage Claim for Apply Deduct
Price Declared Not Found to Total Claim Declared ratio Sale
Missing Rot Found, to Price Recorded Claim
MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS
Claim for Sale Rebates Ratio in Claim for Applica- Sale 1125 of
Sold By Goods 30% of Sale Price Declared % ratio of Price Sale
Recorded in next Sold Now Missing, preceding by
## Sold Not column Tender  Paid  Paid
22.00 22.00 27.895 419.50 256.94
TOTAL RECOMMENDATION

VERNOW 28 April 1948

Kamenosuke NATSUHARA

File No. 10934

Case No. 213

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY GLATM

Claim reduced to

\$1304.50

Claim for Woodwill withdrawn. (Trans. Page 2)

### 1. Noodle Equipment & Machinery

Claim reduced to

\$1129.50

Goods value \$710. Sold by suction \$13.10
# 419.50 Recorded now missing.
\$1129.50

2. Radio

Claim \$175.

Sold by auction for \$67.00.

This radio was handed over by claimant's son and the Custodian handed over the proceeds of sale to him. Claimant stated that his son has paid over this money to him. (Trans. Page 5)

Claiment stated that his moodle manufacturing equipment was stored at 566 Powell Street, Vancouver, and the key given to Richards, Akroyd & Gall acting as his Agents. Claiment notified Custodian 20/6/42 that it was his wish that Richards Akroyd & Gall should act as his Agents and they reported 6/7/42 that claiment had removed to Westwold and had taken all personal belongings of any value with him.

The moodle making business was not taken over by Custodian as a going concern.

All goods removed from 566 Powell Street were sold by auction and there were no appraisals. A list given by claimant's Agents (Richards Akroyd & Gall) of goods removed from 545 to 566 Powell Street is on claim file.

The owner of the property, J. NISHIMURA, stated in a letter dated 4/10/47 that no articles belonging to claimant were left on his property and there were no articles on his sales slip that belonged to claimant. He also states that the 7 H.P.Motor left on his property was his own and not a 3 H.P.Motor belonging to claimant.

It is submitted that the personal property which was sold was sold for its fair market value. It is also submitted that where the claiment has claimed for something which was not sold that his claim is exorbitant.

It is further submitted that the personal property was in the custody of someone other than the Custodian, appointed by the owner, and in that case the Custodian is only liable from the time he assumed custody.

Summary of Defence Witnesses	Where Required	Summary of Documents Required
Thompson & Co. (Auct.)	162	Inventory taken by Custodian
Mr. Wills (Staff)	1.62	of goods at 566 Powell St. (Trans.Page 9)
Mr. Willard (Auctioneer)	1	

BMP/mm

# DATE SERVICES SERVICES OF CALLEY SERVICES OF CALLEY

#### EATAITESE PRODURET CLASS CONTESTOR

#### BEFORE

(see actions, super n. M. conquerous, sup-concissions)

10

Vernon, B.C. April 30, 1948

# THE THE HARDER OF THE GRADE OF EXPERSION HATRURARA

#### PROCESOTROS AT HEARING

- 20 APPRAMATICUES
  - DASA MENAVISS, Races
  - R. S. HOLLOWING BROWN
- Dominion Covernment.
- appearing for the Claimant.

- L.J. MARRION, Bag.,
- G.E.R. Wrone, Book
- G. BAUDIEROU, Roge,
- Official Interpreter
- George Col Representation

MR. Mellaboure | Indicatorate Balbubare, No. 218 on the cris-

#### EAUEROSOUR MANAGEMENTA. Une Creatment terreit, being first duly space, toxicles as contained

- The belief of this case, your bonous, the chain for printing at the set up on the foce of the claim form at \$5,000,000. That was for noodle manufacturing, when including goodwill and other items unich are not within the terms of reference. I would ask to reduce the shall with respect to the smalle equiperant to distinct the dilignous. That relates to the equipment used in the claimant's business. I would also esk to amend the chattel claim on the back of the form to a claim for the reduced only in the sum of \$476.000. I might say with respect to the reduce that the functions said it for \$67.000 the equipment.
  - The Marketon Mark bonour, this would appear to be southing up an antirely now claim here, its claims for Marketon as the original state and certain form of personal property. Now the claim to being amongst to be set up an entirely new claim for controls.
  - The Managerical T would gubmit, your honour, if my friend sould thook at the face of the claim form, clause (o)(111), it shows: Wir business, but value on business as going concern (including land and buildings tenancies, chattels, firstweet, stocked includes, goodsill and accounts receivable); and

E. Saturbard In Chief

Something to bie has been a decimal to the countries and distinct with the countries of the

- THE COUNTROLOGIES. I think that is in order. Bove you
- The McCAVIONE that is the only objection, your honours.

  It seems to be setting up an entirely new claim and

  the time for setting up a new claim is out of

  time.
- THE COMMISSIONERS WELL, I thank the extitions close was broad execute to include the way it is being presented now. It will be allowed.

## ERRECT CHAIRPAST OF DE BR. HOLASURRE

- Of Witness, did you instruct He, Lockie to prepare
  this statement with regard to the chattels that
  you are now claiming for?
  As Zosa
- Of And did you property, or have prepared, these two
  Chiefs of inventory that are amended to this
  Form?

  At Yes, 117.
  - Do those inventories, which are amezed, set forth

    your estimate of the fair market value of the rese

    Postive chattels at the date of your evacuations
  - At You, six.
  - Or Did you also this statement? At You, I did, sir.
- Q1 And are the contracts of that statement and of the inventories that are referred to true to the best

or your length light and recolling the

At Yes, size

The two foresteeds as one enables

(CHATCHER LANCED FOREST NO. 2)

CALL CONTRECEDED. I de altroid I still devent pot bo Eligit cada mundoz. Tas Chat 2007

THE EXCLUSION YELF YOUR BONGER.

THE COLUMN TEST OF THE STATE OF THE TOTAL COLUMN TEST OF THE STATE OF

Cate Checkering it an acting, then in the new tembers

Annouse the source, your honour, if there is done along the two existing list that such but those were pertain numbers assigned. It my angree that the other day, in view or the fact that the list was coing to be mixed up by claimints coming to at different times, budge Archibats decided and I should have raised the point with you are to five them care numbers as they are netablily tabled and house.

this list. If you will just show he what shows
It is on the list I have been

THE SECTION SECTION ACCOUNTS

the commentante 2 cos, 216 on the list I have been

Mil. Mentagram of How, witness, I understand from your statement that your sea actually delibrated your rests to the R.C.M.R. on your bealing

At . You.

The recently the freed to his need and the honor

paid to ble by the currentant

- At You, sire
- de l'accompa de pou a statement. Le thet your sonts attenueure on their dominants
- day's date, addressed to the Jepaness Claims

  Completions of hereby certify that the his combination Victor redic shigh I handed over to the
  Augusta and which was sold by the Custodian and
  with respect to which my father, kanenosuke Nate
  subsime, is now making a claim was the sole propordy of my father, and I hereby deviley that I
  paid over to my father shi menion paid to me by
  the Chirtodian being proceeds or male or maid
  Redical Digned, Mr. Satoubare, M and Witheased
  by myself.

I have spoken to my learned friend and he is satisfied to have that filed and it won't be mecassary to call the son.

- 20 In. HOLVER That to correct, your benears
  - ID. Reflection I get to file that on the next exhibit.
  - one countespoises: All right.

(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 2)

The letterest More of I might refer to Schilbit No. 1, your because the claimant states that the modile manufacturing equipment as stored in 506 Percht Stroots Vancouver, Sacie and the May given to blok inde Miroya and Only, Maritady. The Victor condinction fields was termed over to the Ribility, at just stated.

- tion, do that ident.
- Of And gill of the equipment and machinery that your new claim for we that your our property?
- Ar You, ats.
- Qt And was it all left at these premises?
- At Tes.
- Q; Did you ever have any of it shipped to you or lo seedly any of it?

  At It, sir, note at
  - Of And ald you ever sell or authorize the sale of my of it?

    At No. sir.
  - Of Work you ever advised that the presides had been broken into each eary parts of the equipment stoles?
  - At No. str.
  - MR. McHAGERRE Your witness.
- paramal property which was sold was sold for its

  fair street value. It is submitted that where
  the claimant has claimed for something which was
  not sold, that his claim is emporatent. It is
  further submitted that the paramal property was
  in the existedy of someone other than the furthers
  appointed by the owner, and in that case the Curtediam is only liable from the time he depend
  - MR. McMASTER: Would by faland like to may who? MR. McMASTER: Richards, Acroyd and Dalls.

E. Vatanhara Gross dans

CHEST SEASON BY TR. RELAVIORS

- der of June, 1942. In that your algorithm on that

  South At You, size
- On Did you complete that formy
- At Piret time, the premare, a member of Richards Alecoys and Gall, he made out this form, and I all
  like them I went to the Custodian at Porall Street
  and a lady was there who make incharacter fluctily
  and the forced as to make incoheracter form and
  for Philipshithmator, he advised me, Cooks do it
  again, but them I count to Custodian's office at
  forcid Street and asked them to stamp out my registration and you know, the registration eard —
  and forced as to make another form again, others
  whee, she wouldn't stamp it out for me.
  - Which one is this? Is this the original one?
  - At Well, its just the same thing.
- On Noth the same?

  At Just the same thing, because the other one was just the same one.
  - Or And at the seme time did you put in this letter?
  - At This is my clean, all right, yes,
  - The McTAVICE I would not to put in an one ambition,
    your boncur, the J.P. form algned by the claimant and a letter to the Custodian, also signed
    by the claimant, dated June 20, 1982.

THE COMMESSIONERS You had better attach the letter.

MR. McMASTERs May I see that? (Handed to Mr. McMaster)

(J.S. PORT AND LETTER WATERD EXPERIENCE S)

to the meravious of Witness, you lest those articles

At 546 Powell Street, is that correct?

At Yes, but they were neved and stored at 566 Powell

Street.

- Qt The moves them to 566 Powell Street?
- Ar Late, str.
- e You did? At You, sir.
- On And you lost them there in charge of Richards
  At No, in charge of -I think it is Mr. Femberton.
- 10 Qt The 1s have As Pemberton and Sens,
  Yancouver -- Peal estate.
  - tories attached to Echibit 1, the complete set
    of moddle manufacturing machines, for which the
    claiment plains \$700.00 was sold for \$10.00. The
    two scales abstract for were sold at \$1.00 and \$1.00,
    and the elaiment claims \$60.00 for the two square.
    The ratio, for which the claiment claims \$125.00
    was sold for \$67.00. With regard to the other
    literal there doesn't appear to be any trace.
  - MR. McMASTERs I would ask my learned friend if he would odylor no thether the Custodian ever took any imvantory of this man's goods and chattels.
  - Your bonous, My understanding of the file was that the inventory was taken of the goods at 506.

    Povell Street, and what was shown to be this name.

    Iron his J.P. form were sold and credited to him.
- 80 ML McMAGRERS Formps my friend would undertake, if an

inventory was take, to produce it to no before the proceedings at Vancouver.

ER. ROZAVISBI Tes.

The Medicine I would not by Syland if there was an approximate made of this man's goods and chattele before they were sold.

BR. HCRAVERBE. I on not able to enever that questions

MR. McMarket Derhaps by Crient will undertake to produce such an apprecial to me before the bearings in Tancouver if there is one.

ME. MORAVIORS Yes.

die Piet viete tere present error everentient

honour, either.

THE DELECTION OF THE PERSONS AND THE PROPERTY OF

Of Mitnoss, I understood you to say that you signed two J.P. forms, is that corrects

Ar Yee

Of Do you remember how many days elepted between the signing of the first S.P. Toya and the second coef

As Thurs be about three, your asyon

Qr I Soes

bonour, I draw your attention to the fact that the latter which was filed with it is dated June 20.

1040 and refers to a June, form and that days. The June 20, 1940, the days in the filed in dated.

June 20, 1940, the days later, in which the claim.

out the less that he with the 2 to the Converse on all this property, in the protection areas That is alle the local season and season to the vent announced THE COUNTESTONERS SERVE FOR JOY OF A STUDIED QUESTIALIN HE ROYAVIERS I JUST WELL TO RELEASE COMES NOTE TO THE Hall Committee the State of Control to -- in Market are no further quotient, pour factour, MR. McMASTERS That is all. (Witness saids) (PROCEEDINGS ADVOIRED BINE DID) I beroby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate transcript of the pre-ceedings herein. Gordon Dambleton Ge Hembleton Official Reporter Thoreby certify that the toropolog trans-cells purposes to be an accurate Preced of the evidence between burers may